TISP4070M3LM THRU TISP4115M3LM, TISP4125M3LM THRU  TISP4220M3LM,
TISP4240M3LM THRU TISP4400M3LM
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
P R O D U C T   I N F O R M A T I O N
1
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED OCTOBER 2000Copyright © 2000, Power Innovations Limited, UK
Information is current as of publication date. Products conform to specifications in accordance
with the terms of Power Innovations standard warranty. Production processing does not

a.c. power system or lightning flash disturbances which are induced or conducted on to the telephone line. A
single device provides 2-point protection and is typically used for the protection of 2-wire telecommunication
HOW TO ORDER
DEVICE PACKAGE CARRIER ORDER AS
TISP4xxxM3LM
Straight Lead DO-92 (LM)
Tape and Reeled TISP4xxxM3LMR
Bulk Pack TISP4xxxM3LM
Formed Lead DO-92 (LMF) Tape and Reeled TISP4xxxM3LMFR
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 095, 115 etcetera.
device symbol
LMF PACKAGE
(LM PACKAGE WITH FORMED LEADS)
(TOP VIEW)
NC - No internal connection on pin 2
NC
T(A)
R(B)
MD4XAKB
1
2
3
LM PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
NC - No internal connection on pin 2
NC
T(A)
R(B)
MD4XAT
1
2
3
T
R SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
TISP4070M3LM THRU TISP4115M3LM, TISP4125M3LM THRU  TISP4220M3LM,
TISP4240M3LM THRU TISP4400M3LM
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
2
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED OCTOBER 2000
P R O D U C T   I N F O R M A T I O N
equipment (e.g. between the Ring to Tip wires for telephones and modems). Combinations of devices can be
used for multi-point protection (e.g. 3-point protection between Ring, Tip and Ground).
The protector consists of a symmetrical voltage-triggered bidirectional thyristor. Overvoltages are initially
clipped by breakdown clamping until the voltage rises to the breakover level, which causes the device to
crowbar into a low-voltage on state. This low-voltage on state causes the current resulting from the
overvoltage to be safely diverted through the device. The high crowbar holding current prevents d.c. latchup
as the diverted current subsides.
This TISP4xxxM3LM range consists of seventeen voltage variants to meet various maximum system voltage
levels (58 V to 320 V). They are guaranteed to voltage limit and withstand the listed international lightning
surges in both polarities. These protection devices are supplied in a DO-92 (LM) cylindrical plastic package.
The TISP4xxxM3LM is a straight lead DO-92 supplied in bulk pack and on tape and reeled. The
TISP4xxxM3LMF is a formed lead DO-92 supplied only on tape and reeled.
absolute maximum ratings, TA = 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
RATING SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (see Note 1)
‘4070